ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ವಿದ್ಯುತ್ ಸರಬರಾಖು ಕಂಪನಿ (ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಸ್ವಾಮ್ಯಕ್ಗೆ ಒಳಪಟ್ಟಿದೆ) ಕಾರ್ಯ ಮತ್ತು ಪಾಲನೆ ವಿಭಾಗ, ಬೆಂದಾಮರ, ಬೆ.ವಿ.ಕಂ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು-560081 ದೂರವಾಣಿ: 080-2781003



BANGALORE ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY

(A Government of Karnataka Undertaking)

O&M Division, CHANDAPURA BESCOM, Bangalore-560081

E-Mail: <u>eechndpr.work@gmail.com</u>

NO: EE(E)/CDP/AEE(O)/AET-1/2025-26/ 3042 -43

Date

3 0 JUN 2025

## -: OFFICIAL MEMORANDUM :-

Sub: Arranging tapping power supply to an extent of 17 KW through a sub meter under LT-3 tariff from existing HT Installation bearing RR No. CDPHT870 (HT-2a tariff) to the proposed installation in favour of Mr. Abdul Jabbar Khan, Plot No 28, BIA, Anekal Taluk.

Ref: 1. Online Application Ref No: 1322105250031 Dated: 16-05-2025.

2. Ltr No. EE/CDP/AEE(O)/AE-T/25-26/2564-65 dt: 13-06-2025.

3. Superintending Engineer (E), BESCOM, O&M Ramanagara Circle Office Approval Letter Ref No: SEE/RMGC/EE (O)/AEE (O)/2025-26 / 1678-79 Dated: 17-06-2025.

4. BESCOM/CGM(O)/DGM(O)-3/AGM(O)-3/F-332/20-21/CYS-83 dated 28.10.2020

5. BESCOM/CGM(O)/DGM(OP-3)/AGM-1/F-332/20-21/ CYS-110 dated 22.12.2020

6. BESCOM/CGM(O)/DGM(OP-3)/AGM-1/21-22/ CYS-134 dated 09-11-2021

7. COS 5<sup>th</sup> Amendment-2016, Clause: 8.14 (ii)

With reference to the above, as per the recommendation of this office vide ref letter No(2), oproval was accorded by Superintending Engineer (E), BESCOM, O&M Ramanagara Circle vide Ref(3) or Arranging tapping power supply to an extent of 17 KW through a sub meter under LT-3 tariff om existing HT Installation bearing RR No. CDPHT870 (HT-2a tariff) to the proposed installation favour of Mr. Abdul Jabbar Khan, Plot No 28, BIA, Anekal Taluk, as per the clause No. 8.14(ii) ERC Conditions of Supply of Electricity of Distribution licensees in the State of Karnataka, subject to the Illowing conditions:

isting details are as follows:

Name & Address of the applicant	Mr. Abdul Jabbar Khan,	7
	Plot No 28, Bommasandra I/A, Anekal Taluk	
RR No / tariff / CD	CDPHT870/ HT2(a) /50 KVA	
Date of Service	25-07-2023.	. 1
Total CD	50 KVA	
Deposit Required for 50 KVA CD as	1,00,500/-	der.
per Tariff Order 01-04-2025.		
Arrears	Nil	-
Existing deposit	6,23,610/-	_
Sub meter requested load and tariff	17 KW / LT3(a)	_
Estimate cost	NIL	

1. **Deposit:** As per the Clarification letter issued from corporate office cited under ref(5), the 2MMD / deposit for the requested sub meter under LT shall not be collected, Since there is a sufficient deposit collected for the main meter.

ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿ: ನಂ. 204, ಪಾರ್ಕ್ ರಸ್ತ, 1 ನೇ ಹಂತ, ಸೂರ್ಯನಗರ, ಚಂದಾಮರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು-560081 Registered Office: No-204, Park Road, 1<sup>st</sup> Phase, Suryacity, Chandapura, Bengaluru-560081

RR No. CDPHT870

Page 1 of 2



## BANGALORE ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

Wholly owned Government of Karnataka Undertaking) Office of the

SEE/RMGC/EBIOI/AEBIOI/2025-26/

16-8-18

me No. 080-28488723 SCOM GST NO: 29AACCB1412G1Z5

> Building, Bangalore - 560 060. Superintending Engineer (EI)
> Ramanagara Circle BESCOM, Kengeri TTMC

The Executive Engineer (Ele). Chandapura CO& M Division

Sub: -Arranging power supply to an extent of 17 KW through a sub meter under LT-3 tariff from existing RR No. CDPHT-870 (HT-2a tariff) to the proposed installation in favor of Sri Abdul Jabbar Khan. Plot No

28/B, SY No 270, Dommasandra Industrial Area, Anekal taluk

1. EE/CDP/AEE(O)/AET/2025-26/2564-65 Dtd: 13.06.2025. 2. Ltr No. CGM(O)/DGM(Op-3/AGM-I/F-332/23-24/CYS-101 dt: 02.11.2023

ter to existing HT installation bearing RR No. CDPHT-870 (HT-2a tariff) tariff having a CD extent of 17 KW through a sub meter under LT3 tariff to the proposed installation at sub-With reference to the above, approval is hereby accorded for arranging power supply to

## Existing details are as follows:

Name & Address of the applicant	Sri Abdul Jabbar Khan	
RR No / tariff / CD	CDPHT-870/ HT2(a) /50 KVA	
Date of Service	25-07-2023	· 在中心的 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Total CD	50 KVA	100 D 00
Arrears	Z	Cather Williams
Existing deposit	Rs 6,23,610/-	U JUN 2020 FIRE
Sub meter requested load and tariff   17 KW / LT3	17 KW / LT3	The same is not a second secon
Estimate Cost	NIL	The second secon

- I. As per the preceedings vide letter cited under ref (2), the 2MMD / deposit for the re As per the proceedings vide terrer enter of the removed there is a sufficient deposition and the remove under 147 insultation shall not be collected, provided there is a sufficient deposition under 147 insultation shall not be collected.
- 2. You have to execute the following works under self-execution. You have to execute the tomoverne in the prescribed form and shall be submitted. You should execute an agreement in the prescribed form and shall be submitted.

Executive Engineer Ele., of concerned division. Executive Engineer Ele., or content in No. objection Certificate, etc. issued by the to

- nuthurities us required under suiteité.
- authorities as required under seam-test report from Class-I Licensed Electrical Contractor with lists in duplicate showing details of machinery, make, capacity and the lay-out with lists in duplicate showing bour premises within which you intend to use the power. The capacity of any indimachinery equipment installed /connected shall not be more than the contract demand,
- machinery equipment instance of the approval of competent authority of Electrical inspectorate to competent authority of Electrical inspectorate authority of Electrical inspector

the equipment installed by you.

- 3. You are liable to pay the tariff minimum charges from the date of commencement of the same of the s i.e., actual date of ailment of the power supply or expiry of 30 days of notice issue BESCOM whichever is earlier as indicated in the agreement even if you fail to avail a supply.
- 4. The power tariff applicable to your installation will be LT3 as in force from time to time. The Metering equipment to be installed is to be conspicuously visible at the main entrance the premises preferably with an independent entrance and shall mandatorily provide featured DLMS protocol ETV meter.
- 5. As per Circular CGM(O)/DGM(O)-3/AGM(O)-3/F-332/23-24/CYS-101 01.11.2023. Arranging power supply under sub-meter with a condition: the load of sub-meter / meter requested shall not be more than 49% of Continuous demand or the Sanctioned load of main meter.
- 6. Billing of Sub meter / meters: Vide Ltr No. BESCOM/DGM(0)-3/AGM(0)-3/F-35 21/CYS-83 dated 28.10.2020 procedures for arranging power supply under subapplications.

- 7. <u>Deposit</u>: In proceeding vide letter CGM(O)/DGM(OP-3)/AGM-1/F-332/20-21/ CYS-110 dated 22.12.2020 the 2MMD / deposit for the requested sub meter under HT shall not be collected, provided there is a sufficient deposit collected for main meter.
- 8. In proceeding vide letter BESCOM/DGM(O)-3/ AGM(O)-3/F-332/20-21/CYS-83 dated 28.10.2020 the clause no.4 & 8.14(ii) of CoS shall be applicable.

Yours faithfully,

P. a. Comp ploops Superintending Engineer (Ele), Ramanagara Circle.

Copy to:

1. The Assistant Executive Engineer (Ele), C,O&M Chandapura sub-division.

2. EE(O)/AEE(O) for information.